DISTRICT 10, STOCKTON
WEEKLY ACTIVITY REPORT

01/06/19 to 01/12/19
Contact: Rick Estrada
(209) 941-6562

LC# rte | count Begin | End Date Date Time | Time Dir Location / Estimated
y PM PM From To In Out Additional Information Delay
M4MA 4 STA 6.7 8.9 01/07/19 | 01/11/29 | 9:01 | 15:01 | EB/WB |Begin: Far Rockaway Creek 10 mins

End: Stanislaus/Calaveras County Line
Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Crack Seal Operation

C5BC 5 SJ 19.6 22,5 | 01/07/19 | 01/11/19 | 20:01 | 4:59 SB |Begin: Roth Road 10 mins
End: French Camp Road
Restriction: #3, #2 of 3 lanes
Reason: Bridge work

C5BC 5 SJ 214 21.4 | 01/07/19 | 01/11/19 | 20:01 | 4:59 N/A |Begin: Mathews Road 10 mins
End: Mathews Road

Restriction: #1, #2 of 2 lanes (local street)
Reason: Bridge Work

M5GA 5 STA 15.9 15.9 | 01/08/19 | 01/08/19 | 8:01 | 14:30 NB |[Begin: Sperry Avenue 5 mins
End: Sperry Avenue

Restriction: Full off-ramp closure
Reason: Slope Repair/Clearing
P26CA 26 CAL 8.3 8.8 01/09/19 | 01/10/29 | 7:01 | 17:01 | EB/WB |Begin: Quail Oaks Drive 10 mins
End: Quail Oaks Drive

Restriction: Intermittent closure (aerial crossing)
Reason: Utility Work

P49PB 49 AMA 16.5 16.5 | 01/09/19 | 01/09/19 | 8:01 | 15:01 | NB/SB [Begin: Bush Street 10 mins
End: Bush Street

Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Utility Work

C49AB 49 MPA 0.3 18.5 | 01/07/19 | 01/11/19 | 6:01 | 19:01 | NB/SB |Begin: Madera/Mariposa County Line 10 mins
End: State Route 140

Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Striping Operation
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C49AB

49

MPA

20.5

23

01/07/19

01/11/19

6:01

18:59

NB/SB

Begin: Whitlock Road

End: Princeton Way

Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Striping Operation

10 mins

C49AB

49

TUO

19.5

275

01/06/19

01/11/19

20:01

5:59

NB/SB

Begin: Jack Page Road

End: Tuolumne/Calaveras County Line
Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Striping Operation

10 mins

C9o9YB

99

MER
STA

36.5
0.0

37.3
0.20

01/06/19

01/11/19

21:01

5:59

NB/SB

Begin: Griffith Road

End: Merced/Stanislaus County Line
Restriction: #2 of 2 lanes

Reason: Pavement Work

10 mins

M99AA

99

SJ

7.5

01/10/19

01/11/19

9:01

15:01

NB

Begin: San Joaquin/Stanislaus County Line
End: Cottage Avenue

Restriction: Intermittent #1, #3 of 3 lanes, left
shoulder, right shoulder

Reason: Sweeping Operation

10 mins

Cc99CC

99

SJ
STA

0.0
20.2

6.7
24.75

01/06/19

01/11/19

20:01

4:59

NB

Begin: Beckwith Road

End: State Route 120/Yosemite Avenue
Restriction: #2, #1 of 3 lanes

Reason: Utility Work

10 mins

C99vB

99

SJ

29

29.5

01/07/19

01/09/19

8:.01

15:01

NB/SB

Begin: South Lodi Overcrossing
End:State Route 12/Kettleman Lane
Restriction: Right shoulder

Reason: Tree Work

5 mins

Co9vB

99

SJ

29.5

29.5

01/10/19

01/11/19

8:.01

15:01

NB

Begin: Kettleman Lane

End: Kettleman Lane
Restriction: Full off-ramp closure
Reason: Tree Work

10 mins

1/3/2019
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MO9AA

99

STA

18.5

01/07/19

01/10/19

9:01

15:01

NB/SB

Begin: Merced/Stanislaus County Line

End: Carpenter Road

Restriction: Intermittent #1, #3 of 3 lanes, median,
right shoulder

Reason: Sweeping Operation

10 mins

M108GA

108

TUO

29.8

30.2

01/07/19

01/11/19

8:.01

16:01

EB/WB

Begin: Pinecrest Dump Road

End: Pinecrest Lake Road
Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Crack Seal Operation

10 mins

M1320A

132

STA

14.7

01/07/19

01/10/19

8:30

16:01

EB/WB

Begin: San Joaquin/Stanislaus County Line
End: L Street

Restriction: Moving closure

Reason: Striping Operation

10 mins

M132KA

132

STA

44

51

01/07/19

01/11/19

9:01

15:01

EB/WB

Begin: Lake Road

End: Stanislaus/Mariposa County Line
Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Tree Work

10 mins

C140QA

140

MPA

34.1

01/07/19

01/11/19

6:01

18:59

EB/WB

Begin: Briceburg Road

End: Merced County Line
Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Striping Operation

10 mins

C140RA

140

MPA

37.1

51.8

01/07/19

01/11/19

7:01

16:59

EB/WB

Begin: Slate Gulch

End: Yosemite National Park
Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Slope Repair/Clearing

10 mins

C140QA

140

MER

4.4

01/07/19

01/11/19

8:.01

15:59

EB/WB

Begin: Interstate 5

End: Santa Nella Boulevard
Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Striping Operation

10 mins

C140BA

140

MER

37.9

38.7

01/07/19

01/11/19

6:01

14:59

EB/WB

Begin: Moomjean Avenue

End: Kibby Road

Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Highway Construction

10 mins
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C140QA

140

MER

38.7

50.3

01/07/19

01/11/19

6:01

18:59

EB/WB

Begin: Kibby Road

End: Merced/Mariposa County Line
Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Striping Operation

10 mins

C165GA

165

MER

10.9

27.9

01/09/19

01/11/19

8:.01

15:59

NB/SB

Begin: Del Rio Drive

End: Third Avenue

Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Striping Operation

10 mins

P205AA

205

SJ

0.3

01/07/19

01/09/19

21:01

7:01

EB

Begin: Delta Mendota Canal

End: Mountain House Parkway

Restriction: #3, #2 of 3 lanes, right shoulder,
auxiliary lane

Reason: Sign Work

10 mins

P205AA

205

SJ

1.2

1.2

01/07/19

01/09/19

21:01

7:01

EB

Begin: Mountain House Parkway
End: Mountainouse Parkway
Restriction: Full off-ramp closure
Reason: Sign Work

10 mins

P205AA

205

SJ

1.6

1.6

01/08/19

01/11/19

21:01

4:01

WB

Begin: Mountainhouse.Parkway
End: Mountainouse Parkway
Restriction: Full off-ramp closure
Reason: Sign Work

10 mins

P205AA

205

SJ

24

1.7

01/08/19

01/11/19

21:01

4:01

WB

Begin: Hansen Road

End: Mountain House Parkway

Restriction: #2, #3 of 3 lanes, auxiliary lane
Reason: Sign Work

10 mins

P580AA

580

SJ

12.4

13.4

01/10/19

01/11/19

21:01

4:01

WB

Begin: East Midway Overhead

End: Patterson Pass Road

Restriction: #2 of 2 lanes, right shoulder
Reason: Sign Work

10 mins

P580AA

580

SJ

134

13.4

01/10/19

01/11/19

21:01

4:.01

wB

Begin: Patterson Pass Road
End: Patterson Pass Road
Restriction: Full off-ramp closure
Reason: Sign Work

10 mins
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P580AA| 580 SJ 13.7 13.7 | 01/10/19 | 01/11/29 | 21:01 | 7:01 EB |Begin: Patterson Pass Road 10 mins
End: Patterson Pass Road
Restriction: Full off-ramp closure
Reason: Sign Work
P580AA| 580 SJ 14.7 13.8 | 01/10/19 | 01/11/19 | 21:01 | 7:01 EB |Begin: San Joaquin/Alameda County Line 10 mins
End: Patterson Pass Road
Restriction: #2 of 2 lanes, right shoulder
Reason: Sign Work
C580UB| 580 ALA 1.037 | 0.074 | 01/06/19 | 01/12/19 | 20:01 | 12:01 EB |Begin: Midway Road 15 mins
End: Greenville Road
Restriction: #1, #2, #3 of 4 lanes lanes
Reason: Pavement Works
C580UB| 580 ALA 1.037 | 0.074 | 01/06/19 | 01/12/19 | 20:01 | 4:01 WB |Begin: Midway Road 15 mins
End: Greenville Road
Restriction: #1, #2, #3 of 4 lanes lanes
Reason: Pavement Works
NOTE: Unexpected schedule changes can occur due to weather, traffic, availability of equipment and material,
and related issues. For updates on California State Highways, please visit the Caltrans Quickmap at
http://quickmap.dot.ca.gov or call 1-800-427-ROAD. The Caltrans District 10 website is at www.dot.ca.gov/dist10.
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