Contact: Rick Estrada (209) 941-6562



								1			
LC#	Rte	County	Begin PM	End PM	Date From	Date To	Time In	Time Out	Dir	Location / Additional Information	Estimated Delay
M4MA	4	STA	6.7	8.9	01/07/19	01/11/19	9:01	15:01	EB/WB	Begin: Far Rockaway Creek End: Stanislaus/Calaveras County Line Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Crack Seal Operation	10 mins
C5BC	5	SJ	19.6	22.5	01/07/19	01/11/19	20:01	4:59	SB	Begin: Roth Road End: French Camp Road Restriction: #3, #2 of 3 lanes Reason: Bridge work	10 mins
C5BC	5	SJ	21.4	21.4	01/07/19	01/11/19	20:01	4:59	N/A	Begin: Mathews Road End: Mathews Road Restriction: #1, #2 of 2 lanes (local street) Reason: Bridge Work	10 mins
M5GA	5	STA	15.9	15.9	01/08/19	01/08/19	8:01	14:30	NB	Begin: Sperry Avenue End: Sperry Avenue Restriction: Full off-ramp closure Reason: Slope Repair/Clearing	5 mins
P26CA	26	CAL	8.3	8.8	01/09/19	01/10/19	7:01	17:01	EB/WB	Begin: Quail Oaks Drive End: Quail Oaks Drive Restriction: Intermittent closure (aerial crossing) Reason: Utility Work	10 mins
P49PB	49	AMA	16.5	16.5	01/09/19	01/09/19	8:01	15:01	NB/SB	Begin: Bush Street End: Bush Street Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Utility Work	10 mins
C49AB	49	MPA	0.3	18.5	01/07/19	01/11/19	6:01	19:01	NB/SB	Begin: Madera/Mariposa County Line End: State Route 140 Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Striping Operation	10 mins

LEGEND: C=CONSTRUCTION M=MAINTENANCE P=PERMITS

Contact: Rick Estrada (209) 941-6562

LC#	Rte	County	Begin PM	End PM	Date From	Date To	Time In	Time Out	Dir	Location / Additional Information	Estimated Delay
C49AB	49	MPA	20.5	23	01/07/19	01/11/19	6:01	18:59	NB/SB	Begin: Whitlock Road End: Princeton Way Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Striping Operation	10 mins
C49AB	49	TUO	19.5	27.5	01/06/19	01/11/19	20:01	5:59	NB/SB	Begin: Jack Page Road End: Tuolumne/Calaveras County Line Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Striping Operation	10 mins
C99YB	99	MER STA	36.5 0.0	37.3 0.20	01/06/19	01/11/19	21:01	5:59	NB/SB	Begin: Griffith Road End: Merced/Stanislaus County Line Restriction: #2 of 2 lanes Reason: Pavement Work	10 mins
М99АА	99	SJ	0	7.5	01/10/19	01/11/19	9:01	15:01	NB	Begin: San Joaquin/Stanislaus County Line End: Cottage Avenue Restriction: Intermittent #1, #3 of 3 lanes, left shoulder, right shoulder Reason: Sweeping Operation	10 mins
C99CC	99	SJ STA	0.0 20.2	6.7 24.75	01/06/19	01/11/19	20:01	4:59	NB	Begin: Beckwith Road End: State Route 120/Yosemite Avenue Restriction: #2, #1 of 3 lanes Reason: Utility Work	10 mins
C99VB	99	SJ	29	29.5	01/07/19	01/09/19	8:01	15:01	NB/SB	Begin: South Lodi Overcrossing End:State Route 12/Kettleman Lane Restriction: Right shoulder Reason: Tree Work	5 mins
C99VB	99	SJ	29.5	29.5	01/10/19	01/11/19	8:01	15:01	NB	Begin: Kettleman Lane End: Kettleman Lane Restriction: Full off-ramp closure Reason: Tree Work	10 mins

Contact: Rick Estrada (209) 941-6562

LC#	Rte	County	Begin PM	End PM	Date From	Date To	Time In	Time Out	Dir	Location / Additional Information	Estimated Delay
M99AA	99	STA	0	18.5	01/07/19	01/10/19	9:01	15:01	NB/SB	Begin: Merced/Stanislaus County Line End: Carpenter Road Restriction: Intermittent #1, #3 of 3 lanes, median, right shoulder Reason: Sweeping Operation	10 mins
M108GA	108	TUO	29.8	30.2	01/07/19	01/11/19	8:01	16:01	EB/WB	Begin: Pinecrest Dump Road End: Pinecrest Lake Road Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Crack Seal Operation	10 mins
M132OA	132	STA	0	14.7	01/07/19	01/10/19	8:30	16:01	EB/WB	Begin: San Joaquin/Stanislaus County Line End: L Street Restriction: Moving closure Reason: Striping Operation	10 mins
M132KA	132	STA	44	51	01/07/19	01/11/19	9:01	15:01	EB/WB	Begin: Lake Road End: Stanislaus/Mariposa County Line Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Tree Work	10 mins
C140QA	140	MPA	34.1	0	01/07/19	01/11/19	6:01	18:59	EB/WB	Begin: Briceburg Road End: Merced County Line Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Striping Operation	10 mins
C140RA	140	MPA	37.1	51.8	01/07/19	01/11/19	7:01	16:59	EB/WB	Begin: Slate Gulch End: Yosemite National Park Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Slope Repair/Clearing	10 mins
C140QA	140	MER	0	4.4	01/07/19	01/11/19	8:01	15:59	EB/WB	Begin: Interstate 5 End: Santa Nella Boulevard Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Striping Operation	10 mins
C140BA	140	MER	37.9	38.7	01/07/19	01/11/19	6:01	14:59	EB/WB	Begin: Moomjean Avenue End: Kibby Road Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Highway Construction	10 mins

Contact: Rick Estrada (209) 941-6562

LC#	Rte	County	Begin PM	End PM	Date From	Date To	Time In	Time Out	Dir	Location / Additional Information	Estimated Delay
C140QA	140	MER	38.7	50.3	01/07/19	01/11/19	6:01	18:59	EB/WB	Begin: Kibby Road End: Merced/Mariposa County Line Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Striping Operation	10 mins
C165GA	165	MER	10.9	27.9	01/09/19	01/11/19	8:01	15:59	NB/SB	Begin: Del Rio Drive End: Third Avenue Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Striping Operation	10 mins
P205AA	205	SJ	0.3	1	01/07/19	01/09/19	21:01	7:01	EB	Begin: Delta Mendota Canal End: Mountain House Parkway Restriction: #3, #2 of 3 lanes, right shoulder, auxiliary lane Reason: Sign Work	10 mins
P205AA	205	SJ	1.2	1.2	01/07/19	01/09/19	21:01	7:01	EB	Begin: Mountain House Parkway End: Mountainouse Parkway Restriction: Full off-ramp closure Reason: Sign Work	10 mins
P205AA	205	SJ	1.6	1.6	01/08/19	01/11/19	21:01	4:01	WB	Begin: Mountainhouse.Parkway End: Mountainouse Parkway Restriction: Full off-ramp closure Reason: Sign Work	10 mins
P205AA	205	SJ	2.4	1.7	01/08/19	01/11/19	21:01	4:01	WB	Begin: Hansen Road End: Mountain House Parkway Restriction: #2, #3 of 3 lanes, auxiliary lane Reason: Sign Work	10 mins
P580AA	580	SJ	12.4	13.4	01/10/19	01/11/19	21:01	4:01	WB	Begin: East Midway Overhead End: Patterson Pass Road Restriction: #2 of 2 lanes, right shoulder Reason: Sign Work	10 mins
P580AA	580	SJ	13.4	13.4	01/10/19	01/11/19	21:01	4:01	WB	Begin: Patterson Pass Road End: Patterson Pass Road Restriction: Full off-ramp closure Reason: Sign Work	10 mins

Contact: Rick Estrada (209) 941-6562

LC#	Rte	County	Begin PM	End PM	Date From	Date To	Time In	Time Out	Dir	Location / Additional Information	Estimated Delay
P580AA	580	SJ	13.7	13.7	01/10/19	01/11/19	21:01	7:01	EB	Begin: Patterson Pass Road End: Patterson Pass Road Restriction: Full off-ramp closure Reason: Sign Work	10 mins
P580AA	580	SJ	14.7	13.8	01/10/19	01/11/19	21:01	7:01	EB	Begin: San Joaquin/Alameda County Line End: Patterson Pass Road Restriction: #2 of 2 lanes, right shoulder Reason: Sign Work	10 mins
C580UB	580	ALA	1.037	0.074	01/06/19	01/12/19	20:01	12:01	EB	Begin: Midway Road End: Greenville Road Restriction: #1, #2, #3 of 4 lanes lanes Reason: Pavement Works	15 mins
C580UB	580	ALA	1.037	0.074	01/06/19	01/12/19	20:01	4:01	WB	Begin: Midway Road End: Greenville Road Restriction: #1, #2, #3 of 4 lanes lanes Reason: Pavement Works	15 mins

NOTE: Unexpected schedule changes can occur due to weather, traffic, availability of equipment and material, and related issues. For updates on California State Highways, please visit the Caltrans Quickmap at http://quickmap.dot.ca.gov or call 1-800-427-ROAD. The Caltrans District 10 website is at www.dot.ca.gov/dist10.